
2026 Aurora University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-1   Neutral: 3-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (58), Opp (48)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Czarnecki (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Patton (2), Totals (2), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Hogan 4, Piaskowy 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (18-28), Patton
(9-14), Piaskowy (4-7), Hogan (3-3), Barba (1-1), Maza (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Patton, Tyler .429 8-8 35 9 15 7 0 1 13 25 .714 0 0 3 0 .429 0 0 1-1 55 8 0 1.000
26 Lukancic, Joe .412 8-8 34 9 14 2 2 0 7 20 .588 3 1 6 0 .474 0 0 0-1 9 7 3 .842
23 Tarrant, Zack .379 7-7 29 9 11 3 0 0 7 14 .483 1 3 0 0 .455 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Goddard, Isaac .353 8-6 17 3 6 1 0 0 2 7 .412 0 0 5 0 .333 1 0 1-1 13 4 0 1.000
5 Buck, Ryan .345 8-8 29 7 10 2 0 0 5 12 .414 0 0 3 1 .345 0 0 1-1 12 0 2 .857
9 Washington, Matthew .321 8-8 28 3 9 3 0 0 9 12 .429 1 0 5 0 .345 0 1 0-0 11 18 4 .879
28 Mack, Kyle .258 8-8 31 4 8 2 0 0 4 10 .323 5 0 4 2 .361 0 0 0-0 58 2 0 1.000
1 Holgado, Jaden .111 6-6 18 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .111 3 0 3 0 .238 0 1 0-1 7 11 0 1.000
20 Panico, Alex .500 5-3 12 4 6 1 0 0 2 7 .583 3 0 3 0 .600 0 0 0-1 6 0 0 1.000
4 Rosales, Julian .500 3-1 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .500 1 0 1 0 .600 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
7 Czarnecki, Nick .300 5-5 20 2 6 1 0 0 1 7 .350 3 0 2 1 .391 0 0 1-1 13 1 0 1.000
17 Wendler, Isaac .111 3-3 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 1 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000
18 Lugo, Diego .111 4-2 9 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 0 0 1 0 .111 0 0 0-0 2 2 1 .800
Totals .331 8-8 275 54 91 22 2 1 51 120 .436 21 4 37 4 .385 1 2 4-7 190 67 10 .963
Opponents .257 8-8 241 43 62 9 3 4 41 89 .369 28 8 54 0 .348 5 4 9-14 189 81 15 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Cazares, CJ 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
29 Macke, Cory 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
15 Maza, Jacob 2.25 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 4.0 4 2 1 3 2 1 0 0 .286 1 1 0 2 1
12 Piaskowy, Drew 2.33 2-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 19.1 11 9 5 9 17 2 1 1 .159 2 3 0 0 1
32 Hogan, Conner 2.84 2-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 19.0 14 6 6 3 16 3 1 0 .212 0 2 0 1 1
25 Barba, Edgar 4.15 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 1 4.1 4 2 2 3 7 0 0 0 .222 0 0 0 0 0
3 Schlup, Noah 7.11 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 1 6.1 7 5 5 3 9 1 0 1 .280 0 0 0 0 0
24 Ishii, Mason 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 .400 0 0 0 0 0
2 Goddard, Isaac 12.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 6 4 4 2 1 1 0 0 .429 1 0 0 0 1
22 Bluemling, Jimmy 21.60 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 8 8 8 1 0 0 1 0 .533 2 1 0 2 0
11 Filas, Christian 54.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1.000 2 1 0 0 0
19 Hughes, Jack 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 3 4 2 1 0 1 0 1 .600 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.97 4-4 21 8 0 0 3 63.1 62 43 35 28 54 9 3 4 .257 8 8 0 5 4
Opponents 6.43 4-4 23 8 0 0 2 63.0 91 54 45 21 37 22 2 1 .331 1 4 0 1 2



2026 Aurora University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Patton, Tyler 63 55 8 0 1.000 0 9 5 .643 2 0
28 Mack, Kyle 60 58 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Holgado, Jaden 18 7 11 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Goddard, Isaac 17 13 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Czarnecki, Nick 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Wendler, Isaac 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Panico, Alex 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Hogan, Conner 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
12 Piaskowy, Drew 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
22 Bluemling, Jimmy 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Rosales, Julian 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Washington, Matthew 33 11 18 4 .879 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Buck, Ryan 14 12 0 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Lukancic, Joe 19 9 7 3 .842 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Lugo, Diego 5 2 2 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Filas, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
14 Cazares, CJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Maza, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Hughes, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Tarrant, Zack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Ishii, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Barba, Edgar 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Macke, Cory 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Schlup, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 267 190 67 10 .963 0 18 10 .643 2 0
Opponents 285 189 81 15 .947 12 8 6 .571 1 0


